qualified voters in said City the following propositions: 

PROPOSITION NO. 1 

Transportation Projects 

Shall the City of Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma, incur an indebtedness by 

issuing its general obligation bonds in one or more series in an amount not to exceed 

the sum of Two Hundred Five Million Dollars ($205,000,000) pursuant to Article 

10, Section 27 of the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma to provide funds for the 

purpose of constructing, reconstructing, repairing, improving, and rehabilitating 

streets, roads, bridges, and intersections in the City (including lighting,

[...]

NO – AGAINST THE ABOVE PROPOSITION 

PROPOSITION NO. 2 

Public Safety Projects 

Shall the City of Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma, incur an indebtedness by 

issuing its general obligation bonds in one or more series in an amount not to exceed 

the sum of Fifty Six Million Dollars ($56,000,000) pursuant to Article 10, Section 

27 of the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma to provide funds for the purpose of 

acquiring, constructing, expanding, renovating, repairing, and/or equipping public 

safety buildings, facilities, and equipment, all to be owned exclusively by the City,

[...]

NO – AGAINST THE ABOVE PROPOSITION 

PROPOSITION NO. 3 

Quality of Life Projects 

Shall the City of Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma, incur an indebtedness by 

issuing its general obligation bonds in one or more series in an amount not to exceed 

the sum of Seventy Four Million Dollars ($74,000,000) pursuant to Article 10, 

Section 27 of the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma to provide funds for the 

purpose of constructing, expanding, repairing, which may also include improving, 

renovating, acquiring and equipping parks and recreational facilities, all to be

[...]

NO – AGAINST THE ABOVE PROPOSITION 

PROPOSITION NO. 4 

Public Facilities Projects 

Shall the City of Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma, incur an indebtedness by 

issuing its general obligation bonds in one or more series in an amount not to exceed 

the sum of Sixty Five Million Dollars ($65,000,000) pursuant to Article 10, Section 

27 of the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma to provide funds for the purpose of 

acquiring, constructing, expanding, renovating, repairing, and equipping municipal 

buildings, facilities, and equipment, all to be owned exclusively by the City, to be